PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |
| N N | lame Execution Date | |
| Talking lights LLC 01/09/2007 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name: National Science Foundation | | |
| Street Address: 4201 Wilson Blvd. | | |
| Internal Address: rm 1265 | rm 1265 | |
| City: Arlington | Arlington | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: 22230 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | |
| Property Type | Number | |
| Application Number: 09770 | 806 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | |
| Fax Number: (703)292-9041 | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: 703-292-8060 | | |
| Email: sbattle@nsf.gov | | |
| Correspondent Name: Robin C. Fritsch | | |
| Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd. | | |
| Address Line 2:rm 1265Address Line 4:Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230 | | |
| | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R. Fritsch | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Conf_lic41813#page1.tif | | |

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

| APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) Dual Use Electronic Transceiver | |
|---|--|
| | |
| | |
| INVENTORS(S) Steven B. Leeb | |
| | |
| SERIAL NO. 09/770,806 | FILING DATE 1/26/2001 |
| CONTRACTOR | CONTRACT NO. |
| Talking Lights LLC | 9860329 |
| The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate | ent Rights Clause52.227-20 |
| | |
| with | ntract No9860329 |
| NSF | |
| NSF (specify government agency) | |
| This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the gover any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the governn claims conceived or actually reduced to practice under this contra | nment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and nent through the referenced clause. This license only pertains to act |
| The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspe | ect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Signed this9th day ofJanuary | , 2007 |
| | |
| | |
| — | Talking Lights LLC CONTRACTOR |
| ATTEST: | |
| (Seal) | el M. |
| | BY: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 28 Consti | itution Road Boston, MA 02129 |
| | BUSINESS ADDRESS |

PATENT REEL: 019889 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 09/27/2007